51501 BREMEN HIGHWAY « MISHAWAKA, INDIANA 46544
Telephone (218) 255- 4746



WELLEY RIOABACKHOE

H.Ng. Qiy. Part Nao.
1 1 BMF12517
2 1 BMF12518
3 1 BMF12521
4 1 BMF12522
5 4 SBT10502
6 1 BMF12526
7 BEKS109
BBKS112
BBK3115
8 1 BMS12527
9 1 BCY12528
10 1 BCY12529
11 1 BCY12530
12 1 BCY12531
13 1 BMS12532
14 i2 SFT /0986
15 1 SPN12541
16 1 SPN12542
17 2 SPN12543
18 1 SPN12544
18 1 SPN12545
20 1 SPN12546
21 2 SPN12547
22 2 SPN10457
44 2 Sms/2307

Description

Main Frame Weld Assembiy
Boom Weld Assembly
Dipper Stick Weid Assembly
Swing Weld Assembly
Metal Screw 1/4°x3/4"
Bucket Link

9" Buckst

12" Bucket

157 Buckst

Seat Mount Plata
Swing Cylinder
Boom Cylinder
Dipper Stick Cylinder

~ Bucket Cylinder

Cover

raRrRTs TLIS™TT

Bushing £'rox )" Srese wi Groave

Bin 1x5-1/2* with 5/16" hele - Swing Cylinder Base End

Sin 1*%5-3/8° with 5/16" hole - Swing Cylinder Rod End

Pin 1*x4-7/8" with 5/16" hole - Swing Pivat

Pin 1x7-3/4" with twa 5/16" holes - Boom Pivot

Pin 1*x6-3/8" with two 516" holes - Baam Cylinder Base End

Pin 1"x6-1/2" with Washer and twe 5/18" hales - Dipper Stick Pivet
Pin 1" x 4-7/8" wi 5/16" hole - Boom Red End - Diper Stick Base £nd
Bin 1"x8" with 5/16" hole - Dipper Stick Red End - Bucket Base End
R“ﬂéé'& Swwve Bump(-:g :



@,«

e VI NI 3 VI S N Y SR N O

Part No,
SPN10990

- SPN12548-

BBK12533
SBT10795
SNT2018
SPN12549
SPN2113
SWS10984
SPN10530
EMF12534
BMF12535
3CL1083z2
SBT2021
SPN117
SPN12850
BMF12538
SPN12551
BMF12537
BCY12z38
BMF12539
SPN11558
BMS12510

MusT Be USED WHEN
BackHoE Is NoT In UsE.

Descrintign

Pin 1"x6-1/4" with Washer and 5/18" hole - Bucket Linkage
Pin 1"xB-1/4" with 5/18" hole - Buckst
Buckst Tooth Weld-on Replacement
Capscraw 5/16"¢2" GR3

Nut 5/16"

Pin 1/2"x6" with twa 1/8" heles - Seat Pivat
Cotter Pins 1/8"x1*

Spacer Thrust Washer 1"

Rolt pin 5/16"x2"

Bucket Cylinder Link RH

Bucket Cyiinder Link LM

Hose Clamp

Capscrew 3/8"x3/4"

Pin 1"x4" with 5/18" hole - Stzhilizer Bage and Rod End
Pin 1"x4-7/8" with 5/16" hele - Stzbilizer Pad
Folding Stabilizer RH & LH

Pin 1"x5-5/8" with 5/18" hole

Stahilizer Pad

Stabilizer Cylinder

Boom Safety Locking Bar

Lynch Pin {/4"

Seat



KELLEY B10 BACKHOE HOSES

0 © Ezruen Bferssyes
L (NEPBY Hoszs
/ TOTRACTORSYSTEN

/

[.O//

3

( 7T HAND SHOWN)
Ri6HT Hanp Uss CODE

SWNGCYLINGER DETA/L

NQ, QTY.

A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
O
i

— — () =& ok —k b b ok ok b b & —k ok

PART NQ,

SHO12552
SHO12495
SHO12497
SHO12553
SHO342

SHO12554
SHO12555
SHO12556
SHO11804
SHO10473
SHO12557
SHO12285
SHO12487

Letrers OHeant B1oBase

D RIPTION

Fressure Hose 6P-50"-6-8JF3

Stabilizer Right Hand Hose 4P-48"-6JF8-8JFS
Stabilizer Right Hand Hose 4P-48"-8JFS-6JFS
Dipper Stick Hose 4P-72"-6JFSA-8JFS

Dipper Stick Hose 4P-67"-86JM-8JFS

Bucket Hose 4F-102"-8JFS-6JFS

Bucket Hose 4P-118"-8JF3-8JF5

Swing Hose 4P-33"-6JF3-6JFS

Swing Hose 4P-35"-6JFS-6JF8

Boom Hose 4P-33"-8JM-8JF3

Boom Hose 4P-42"-8JFS-6JF5

Stabilizer Hose Left Hand 4P-46"-8JFS-8JFS
Stabilizer Hose Left Hand 4P-48"-8JFS-6JFS

Hase must be supplied by dealer, will vary with tractor make and model

SHO12582
BOL11728

Return Hose 6F-50"-6-8JFS
0il Line, U - Shapead



KELLEY B10 BACKHOE

Omr
&)/ PowER

</
HOSES and FITTINGS '
‘ (3)
@)
%

EYOND

8508x8x8 Straight Thread O-Ring Connector
8538x8x10 Straight Thread O-Ring 90° Elbow

ILL. -

NQ. QTY. PARTHNOQ, DESCRIPTION

1 12 SFT10148

2 1 SFT10066

3 1 255049 Pcwer Beyond Slesve
4 2 SFT10079

850Bx8x10 Straight Thread 0-Ring Connector




@ s

ANFNLENCTY T IILIIN 07 0311078,

! 2 STI0HLNG) 0
SUNTHLSOPY TELNOXINOH S04 €10 03LL07S TTY

STLON 7

)
=

&S
S@ 270SNM0 5 N

STAN .B/C TEDTING 6
SETASYH IV14 .8/¢ YEOzZsng 9
1102 3DVINAYD Lzt T x gog ZETLES £
LVO12 HIIp ANTVA ANIDVY YEL986 1
I8 DW 9T/¢ - gTozINs g
Lo T LA TA B 1235 z
AN kAT CINND0T E£92TING z
#T/T X L9T/T “SHIA mglIpg LLETTNAS v
dT8D ANV 000l sHs b

BOTZIqdTEDE

ad

Ol I¥Vvg

J

el

STEL-OT ¢

HATTY A "TOXNLNOD

>

FSYG YANDT

L)

e

B3 lne

ST —~0OT

AT AL TIO N D

w¥/E X ub/T 'ENIA GLETTHAS v z1
HIVH HT ‘83A97 G0HINOD  S(97TSwg I 11
HIVR UM ‘“¥3A9T T0UIROD  b£97iowd . 1 01
A3ZI1IAVIS "¥dA31 TodINgD L9ZTSKE F4 6
SNIT OHOT BT TL9ZTSMS T g !
AWIT LAGAS HY  699ZT5HS 1 { ‘
YANSYRAD0T W9T/¢ 6167548 ¢ g
ABEDSAVD L84S X .9T/C  G6T80CTLgs € c i
W80 X W9T/S 1709 BECIAOHS  YLETTLNS z v
NOIROBI TM08INOD HT BR9ZTSHE T £
HOIHIML GCHINGD Uy L99¢TISKHA T I4
(E6GTFT HY{ IOHTS I7T1InM) s FSvd 10d4TH0D G69BZTSMA T T .



CLOSED CENTERPLUG

QLD r5-O

O.L.—@ Corwrgre Asste

e ~a @

TIEROD

4y O R @@
NOTE:
@ @ @ Tarque tierod nuts -
TG0Ibs (f)-in (181 Nm)

RACINE SIX SECTICN VALVE

L. Pare . I, Parc
No. Qev., Ko. Bescription Sa. tv. No. Descripeion
1 2 785038 fI5 S.AE. Plug Assembly 10 ! 406460 O'Ring
2 i 254009 Ouclec Hanifold Sectiuvn With #10 1t H 490975 Back~up Ring
k ] 5 254008 Valve Section With #8 Openlngs 12 ¥ 405688 0'Ring
\\_. 4 & 255002 Femzle Spool End 1 L 255049 Power Beyond Sleeve
5 ] 254816 Inler Manifold Section Wich #10 34 ! 405191 0'Ring
b ! 785058 Rellef Yalve Cartridge 1% 1 155099 48 Plug
H [ I 214502 Srap Ring J6 i2 450308 C'Ring
2 1 490947) Back-up Ring 7 4 £0589% 0°Ring
3 i 493785 Spring 38 iz 401248 0"Ring
10 1 407729 Seat 0'Ring 2 6 406127 o' Ring
11 R 25_5.‘.?96 Foppet &0 [} 255021 Lead Check Plston
12 t 493840 Spring 41 5 410520 Spring
13 1 255145 Spring Seat 42 & 405688 Q'Ring
1 H _ 401009 Jam Nuz 43 6 255020 Plug |
[ i . 410540 Adlusceent Screw Gh [ 785011 Load Check Asgembly
16 1 255146 Carcridge Body ’ [3] & 401033 Tie ked Mut
17 1 L0127 Spring Seaz O'Ring ’ (X3 [ 400908 Tile Rod Lockwasher
ta v 255042 Cartridge Body a7 3 255162 Tie Rad .
] [ 2550448 Sezc 48 1 81122 Boom Seccicn W/Floac Fosicicn
wn 2 403393 Carcridge Bady O°Ring
2 ! 255041 Plston 49 1 254282 Valve Body
2 i 406484 O'Ring 50 1 255257 Spool, Flear
pal 12 400905 Lockwagher $2 I 255258 Spring Recainer
2% 12 40163) Screw 53 1 255305 Spool End, Float
25 & 255015 Spool End 54 2 L0072 &zll, Decent
26 & 255034 Spacaer ) 55 2 LI0560 Spring, Dectent
27 3 254000 Cover b1 2 402964 Screv, Allen Head
18 11 155013 Speing Retalner : 57 1 2542215 Lover Excension
i) 6 410%12 Spring b 2 410540 Screw, Allen Haad
z 401032 Hue

=li- 9




BCY12531 BUCKET CYLINDER 2" X 12"

®O0

IIn. PART ILL. PART
NC. QTY. " NO. DESCRIPTION NO. QTY. NO. DESCRIPTION

1 1 SCY12583 RBARREL ASSEMBLY g* 2 SCY1070 BACK-UP RINGS
2 1 SBTL017 CAPSCREW, T7/8" g=* 1 3CY1024 O'RING

3* 1 SCY1018 DYNA SEAL, 7/8" 11# 1 5CY1038 LOCEWIRE

4 1 S5CY1020 DISTON 12* 1 SCY1025 ROD SEAL

3% 1 SCY1018 PISTON SEAL 13* 1 5CY1027 "ROD WIPER

g* 1" SW5245 INTERNAT LOCKWASHER 14 1 5CY12564 ROD ASSEMBLY
i 1 3CY1023 CYLINDER HEAD 1 SCY1038 SEAL XIT

RG4
BCY12538 STABILIZER CYLINDER 2 X g"

L. PART L. PART

Nog. 8TY. * NO. DESZRIPTION NO. @TY. _NO. DESCRIPTION

1 1 $CY12565 BARREL ASSEMBLY g8* yA SCY1070 BACK-UP RINGS
2 1 SBTIO0NY CAPSCREW, 7/8" g* 1 sCYlu24 O'RING

3* 1 sCY1018 DYNA SEAL, 778" 11* 1 SCY1636 LOCKWIRE

4 1 SCY1020 PISTON 12* 1 8CY1025 ROD SEAL

5= 1 SCY1018 PISTON SEAL 13* 1 sCY1027 ROD WiPER

i 1 SWSs243 INTERNAL LOCKWASHER id4 1 SCY12568 ROD ASSEMBLY
7 1 3CY1023 CYLINDER HEAD 1 SCY103. SEAL XIT



BCY12529 BOOM CYLINDER 2-1/2" X 14"

ILL. PART : ILL. PART
NC. QTY. - NQ, DESCRIPTION : NO. QTY, NQ. - DESCRIPTION
1 1 - SCY12559 DBARREL ASSEMBLY g¥ 2 sCY1070 BACK-UP RINGS
2 17 §8BT1017 CAPSCREW, 7/8" g% 1 5CY1024 O'RING
3* 1 SCY1018 DYNA SEATL, 7/8" 11+ 1 5CY10636 LOCKWIRE
4 1 3CY1020 PISTON 12= 1 5CY1025 ROD SEAL
5% 1 5CY1018 PISTON SEAL 13* 1 5CY1027 ROD WIPER
5% 1 SWS243 INTERNAL LOCKWASHER T 14 1 SCY12560  ROD ASSEMBLY
7 1 SCY1023 CYLINDER HEAD 1 3CY1030 SEAL KIT
10 1 BOL11728 OIL LINE, U-SHAPED

BCY12530 DIPPER STICK CYLINDER 2-1/2" X 10"
ILL. PART ILL. PART
NO. @QTY. - NO. DESCRIPTION NO. QTY. NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 SCY12561 BARREL ASSEMBLY g* 2 SCY1070 BACK-UP RINGS
2 1 SBT1017  CAPSCREW, 7/8" g* 1 SCY1024 C'RING
3* 1 SCY1018  DYNA SEAL, 7/8" 11* 1 SCY1036 LOCKWIRE
4 1 SCY1020  PISTON 12* 1 SCY1025 ROD SEAL
5* 1 SCY1018  PISTON SEAL 13* 1 SCY1027 ROD WIPER
6* 1 SWS245 INTERNAL LOCKWASHER 14 1 SCY12562 ROD ASSEMBLY
7 1 SCY1023  CYLINDER HEAD ' 1 SCY1030 SEAL XIT



R

-

Carrcory O

Uj\ Searitounr

CarEcory |

THIRD POINT STABILIZER KIT

FOR B10 BACKHOE

LEW STY.LE
DEALBARMOUNTING.,

ZiMAay VaRy DepexuinG
ON TRACTOR MODEL
RekriMaY HAVETO
BeREVERSED LITH
SiNGLEHOLETD
THE REAR.,

EXISTING

JLL. PART NO. QY DESCRIPTION
1 BMT12572 1 RH LOWER BRACKET
1 EMT12573 1 LH LOWER BRACKET
PACKING LIST FOR BMT12509 2 SPN125868 2 PINS 7/8" X 3i" WITH WASHER
[ — 3 SPN11558 3 1" LYNCH PINS
4 BMT:2571 A BAR WITH END BENT <
THIRD PCINT STARBILIZER KIT 5 SPN12568 1 PIN 3/4" X 5-3/4" WITH WASHER
S g BMTL125%0 2 EAR WITH PLATES
FOR 510 BACKHOE 11 S3T190 4 U-BOLT 5/8" X 2% X3}"
12 SNT2086 18 5/8" NUTS
13 SWS2088 15 5/8" LOCKWASHERS
NI SBT2088 8 CAPSCREW '5/8" ¥ %
NI SW52089 8 5/8" LOCKWASHERS
ILL. PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION
3 SPN11558 2 1/4" LYNCH PINS
7 BWD12524 1 DRAW BAR BRACKET
PACKING LIST FOR BMT12524 ] BMT12574 1 BOTTOM PLATE
10 SPN12575 pA PIN 3/4" X 24" W/WASHER P.
DRAWEAR BRACKET 12 SNT208§ 3 5/8" NUTS
NI ~ Swsz103 1 3/4" LOCKWASHER
13 SWS2088 3 5/8" LOCKWASHERS
14 SBT2093 1 3/4" X 21" CAPSCREW
i4 SBT2070 1 5/8" X 24" CAPSCREW
NT SNT2102 1 34" NUT
i6 SBT11452 2 2/8" X 3" CAPSCREW
13 SWS2089 5 5/8" FLATWASHERS



PP J 750

pg1o  [Puemp \“?:.%Em o

= Stapecircr S o m_f
] \L ﬁ @ s \_ ﬁ\w@ o .
3 —e T ,-E J
@x& ¢ S L \\\\\o
-

STRADOLE MounT _

Purir BeAackeT ToTor ™ -
T 3 LINI PESERVOIR
ReTURN FROM B GENERAL ArpAMGEMENT
mmbi.ém @eu.@u.\ p N
= o) .‘, &)
= y , /4 C Am@“ - FRESSURETTD

@ BACKHOE

4~ ©®) 3|
/////w 7 QL |

@7‘,. 17

: @x NONERY GER
(1%

2 @ SUCTION ///\ //@v 5 AP ® T

) s @ﬂw : @,‘, P76 Purip / 1= T ) ®
/l ® # o N @g < /@V & ﬂ.w \rw

INSTALLRESERVOIR (/iT1il) Botrs & o Sucrion | oy 3 ® mw
10 CrR0SS MEMBERS Tor RH. Lot/ERLH HYDRAULIC PUMP SYSTEM Am[_;u e @ B

Aeference No. Quantity Part Mumbear Descriplion @ >

aAre 10014

RAesarvoir

1 1
2 ] 5PP2638 Brealher Cap
3 2 SFT2s527 Streal Elbaw "
4 1 SHO10015 Suciion Hose YV6R-0-0-35"
5 2 5CL 2640 Hose Glamp 17
& 2 SF12562 Hose Ninple -~
v 1 &FT2828 20° Streel Elbow %" -
8 1 SFT10104 Pump Adaotor CAT9E X 14 X |2 . ¢ \
9 i SPP¢zale Websler YCI44 P umr val?\m.\h\m\a OQ\/\ML\QDU
10 1 SFP10105S Toroue Bar for Y198 Pamp
11 2 SBva0a7 Capscrew 7/167 X 10"
12 1 5PP10078 Webster YC194 Pump Drive
13 i SMS5101 Forove Chatn 24"
14 ] SFY10106 Prassure Filllngs 3298 x 10X 8
i5 2 SWS5z2042 Lockwasher 7/16"
15 2 SMNT2041 Nul F218"
17 1 SFT10013 90" Reducer Elhow %" ¥ 1*
8 3 SFT2510 Close Nipple 17
19 1 SPP52230 Fiiter
" 20 2 8BT2028 Caoscrew 3/B" X 2"
21 4 SWS2034 Flalwasher 3/8”
22 2 SWS52033
23 z SMTZ2021
24 i SFT2503
25 1 SHO257 JF5-8-507 {already on Backhos
N 2 SBT2043 o
N 2 Swspne.
Mt 2 SNT?
f L=t Fartz Carlon fAll Parls Excenl Resarvoir} m\o







